505961845 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008552

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Executi	Execution Date
TOYOTA MOTOR EN	IGINEERING	MANUFACTURING NORTH AME	RICA, INC. 03/03/202	20
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, TOYO	1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	471-8571	471-8571		
		26429	-	
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number	: 15	26429		
AABBEABANDENA				
		077 0141		
Fax Number:	(5	9)977-8141 e-mail address first: if that is u	nsuccessful. it will be	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(5 Il be sent to t	9)977-8141 • e-mail address first; if that is u • hat is unsuccessful, it will be s e		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(5) Il be sent to t if provided; 5 ⁻	e-mail address first; if that is u t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(5 Il be sent to t if provided; 5 ⁻ H	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(5 Il be sent to t if provided; 5 ⁻ Ha ne: D	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP		sent
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 ⁻ H ne: D 25	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 If be sent to t if provided; 5 H he: D 25 S	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 If be sent to t if provided; 5 H he: D 25 S	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 ⁻ H he: D 25 Si C	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900		sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 Ha be: D 25 Sa C NUMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202	ent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 Ha be: D 25 Sa C NUMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202 22562-2154 / 2016-257	ent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 Ha be: D 25 Sa C NUMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202 22562-2154 / 2016-257 GREGORY T. WUENNENBERC	ent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 Ha be: D 25 Sa C NUMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202 22562-2154 / 2016-257 GREGORY T. WUENNENBERC /Gregory T. Wuennenberg/	ent via US Mail.	sent
Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 1	(5 Il be sent to t if provided; Handright he: D 25 Si C NUMBER: R:	e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 977-8200 na.Coleman@dinsmore.com SMORE & SHOHL LLP E. 5TH STREET TE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202 22562-2154 / 2016-257 GREGORY T. WUENNENBERC /Gregory T. Wuennenberg/	ent via US Mail.	sent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc. a corporation of the State of Kentucky, with a place of business at 6565 Headquarters Drive W1-3C, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent No. 10,576,809 entitled **Automatic Window Tinting Systems And Methods For A Vehicle** (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, **Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha**, a business of Japan, with a place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters patent, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

> Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.

March 3, 2020 Date:

i de la calente Name ΪÏ W Mau. iderick. Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

16947806v1

RECORDED: 03/11/2020